

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5521

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 24

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$400,000" and insert "\$200,000".

2 In line 9, delete "\$38,278,405" and insert "\$38,599,721".

3 In line 10, delete "\$14,242,176" and insert "\$14,324,295".

4 In line 11, delete "\$2,909,396" and insert "\$2,873,589".

5 In line 18, delete "\$24,805,784" and insert "\$25,707,214".

6 In line 19, delete "\$63,998,959" and insert "\$63,321,292".

7 In line 20, delete "\$89,354,243" and insert "\$89,129,389".

8 In line 21, delete "\$9,651,487" and insert "\$9,647,638".

9 In line 23, delete "\$1,772,146" and insert "\$1,694,322".

10 In line 24, delete "\$15,276,381" and insert "\$15,279,530".

11 In line 26, delete "\$5,099,111" and insert "\$5,119,554".

12 On page 2, line 1, delete "\$3,319,996" and insert "\$2,523,132".

13 In line 9, delete "\$2,104,391" and insert "\$2,119,981".

14 In line 10, delete "\$15,682,230" and insert "\$15,733,584".

15 In line 12, delete "\$12,174,459" and insert "\$12,175,820".

16 After line 12, insert:

17 **"SECTION 5. (1) In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is ap-**
18 **propriated to the Emergency Board, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, out of the**
19 **General Fund, the amount of \$5,000,000, to be allocated to the State Forestry Department for**
20 **fire protection expenses.**

21 **"(2) If any of the moneys appropriated by subsection (1) of this section are not allocated**
22 **by the Emergency Board prior to December 1, 2014, the moneys remaining on that date be-**
23 **come available for any purpose for which the Emergency Board lawfully may allocate funds.**

24 **"SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of**
25 **\$2,885,000 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, as the maximum limit for**
26 **payment of expenses from lottery moneys allocated from the Administrative Services Eco-**
27 **nomic Development Fund to the State Forestry Department, for Eastern Oregon Forest**
28 **Collaboration."**

29 In line 13, delete "5" and insert "7".

30